The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2016-78

Being a By-Law to authorize the transfer of Block 21, Plan 36M-662 (Valerie Primeau)

Whereas Council authorized the transfer of Block 21, Plan 36M-662 to Valerie Primeau by Resolution No. 2016-318 passed on the 27th day of June, 2016;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay hereby enacts as follows:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay as trustee for 655099
 Ontario Ltd., is hereby authorized to the transfer Block 21, Plan 36M-662 to Valerie Primeau.
- 2. That the Mayor, Clerk and City Solicitor of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are a hereby authorized to execute such documents as may be reasonably required to complete the transfer. The City Solicitor has the authority to electronically sign for completeness and release any documents require to be registered on title.

Read a first time in open Council the 27th day of June, 2016

Read a second time in open Council on the 27th day of June, 2016.

Read a third time in open Council and enacted and passed this 27th day of June, 2016.

Mayor Allan McDonald

City Clerk Karen McIsaac

 $W:\SOLICIT\RMS\L07\2016\LANDSALES\PRIMEAU\EXECUTION\ BY-LAW.docx$